

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15414/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2012 in CMWP No. 22663/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

GANESH PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANEJA WATCH COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Ramji Singh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Khaneja, adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.